Observable

Inputs
(Level 2)

Significant
Unobservable

Inputs
(Level 3)

(i) Financial assets measured
at fair value through profit
or loss

1 Non Current Investments in
quoted equity shares

 35.86  35.86  -   -

(ii) Financial assets measured at
amortised cost

1 Trade Receivable  2,333.22  -   -   2,333.22

(iiI) Financial liabilities measured
at amortised cost

1 Borrowings*  2,067.29  -   -   2,067.29

* Includes current obligation of borrowings classified under ‘other current financial liabilities’

NOTE 40 FOREIGN CURRENCY EXPOSURE

Particulars As at 31st March 2020 As at 31st March 2019

US$
equivalent

INR
Equivalent

US$
equivalent

INR
Equivalent

(A) Assets

1 Trade Receivables  0.07  5.36  0.20  13.55

(B) Liabilities

1 Trade Payables  2.43  183.33  4.84  334.51

NOTE 41

Reconciliation of total equity as at March 31, 2019 and 1 April 2018

(` in Lakh)

Particulars As at 31st March 2019 As at 1st April 2018

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

 IND-AS Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

 IND-AS

ASSETS
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
(a) Property, Plant and

Equipment
 5,656.94  (10.10)  5,646.86  2,541.36  (9.53)  2,531.85

(b) Intangible Assets  11.43  (3.60)  7.84  11.44  (4.11)  7.33

Notes
Forming Part of the Financial Statements (Contd.)

Financial
Statements

Corporate
Overview

Statutory
Reports

Annual Report 2019-20 143

(` in Lakh)

Particulars As at 31st March 2019 As at 1st April 2018

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

 IND-AS Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

 IND-AS

(c) Financial Assets

(i) Investments  20.99  14.88  35.86  11.79  12.88  24.69

(d) Other non current
assets

 187.59  (8.34)  179.23  300.15  (1.00)  299.14

CURRENT ASSETS

(a) Financial Assets

(i) Trade Receivables  2,456.15  (122.93)  2,333.22  2,154.48  (122.93)  2,031.55

Refer note Note 2.6 for explanations on effect of Ind AS transitios.

The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for

the purpose of this note.

(` in Lakh)

Particulars As at 31st March 2019 As at 1st April 2018

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

 IND-AS Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

 IND-AS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY

(a) Other Equity

Equity component
of foreign currency
convertible bonds

 -   -   -   -

Reserves and
surplus

 2,348.71  (96.12)  2,252.59  1,784.74  (88.77)  1,695.97

LIABILITIES

NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

(a) Financial

Liabilities

(i) Borrowings  2,754.31  (0.33)  2,753.99  1,430.82  (1.33)  1,429.49

(b) Deferred Tax
Liabilities (Net)

 309.49  (33.64)  275.85  222.54  (34.59)  187.94

Refer note Note 2.6 for explanations on effect of Ind AS transitios.

The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for

the purpose of this note.

Notes
Forming Part of the Financial Statements (Contd.)

144 Mitsu Chem Plast Limited

A.  Reconciliation of the net profits to those reported under previous Generally Accepted Account-
ing Principles (GAAP) are summarized as follow:

Particulars Notes For the year ended
31st March 2019

Net Profit as per Previous GAAP  365.93

Impact of measuring Investments at Fair Value - through FVTPL 1  2.00